The net fair values for all assets and liabilities approximate their carrying values.  No financial assets
and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in a standardised form.  Financial
assets where the carrying amount exceeds net fair values have not been written down as the Group
intends to hold these assets to maturity.

Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance
date:

  2010

  Carrying Amount Net Fair Value

  $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Available-for-sale financial assets at
fair value

- RISA Investment  1,286 1,286

  1,286 1,286

Page 27

Queensland Racing Limited ABN 93 116 735 374
Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

16. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

f) Sensitivity Analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in this risk.

At 30 June, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  2010 2009

  $’000 $’000

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 2%  28 30

- Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (28) (30)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2%  28 30

- Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (28) (30)

17. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONAL COMPENSATION INCLUDING BOARD MEMBERS

REMUNERATION

Short Term Benefits  655 622

Post Employment Benefit  44 52

Total  699 674

Total income paid or payable, or otherwise made available, to key management personal and board
members of each entity in the consolidated entity from the entities of which they are members or any
related party.

Key management personal are involved in the strategic direction of Queensland Racing Limited including
the board of directors as well as the Chief Operations Manager and the Director of Integrity Operations.

Page 28

Queensland Racing Limited ABN 93 116 735 374
Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

18. CAPITAL AND LEASING COMMITMENTS